
 

File No./फाइल स ं A-52011/17/2020-ESTT-XI                                  Date/ दिनांक 31/01/2025

OFFICE ORDER

Approval  of  the  Competent  Authority  is  hereby  conveyed  for  redistribution  of
Sanctioned  posts  of  Research  Officers,  Assistant  Research  Officers  &  Senior  Research
Assistants of Scientific Cadre of CWC (HQ) and field offices of Central Water Commission
are as under: - 

 

S.No. Name of Office SRA ARO RO

   
Sanctioned Revised Sanctioned Revised Sanctioned Revised

1 IBO, Chandigarh 2 1 1 1 0 0

               
2 LGBO, Patna 9 7 2 2 1 1

               
3 UGBO, Lucknow 6 5 2 2 0 1

               
4 YBO, Delhi 8 7 4 3 1 1

               
5 RM Wing, Delhi 3 2 2 2 1 1

               
6 NBO, Bhopal 2 2 1 1 0 0

               
7 MTBO, Gandhinagar 4 2 2 2 0 0

               
8 BBO, Guwahati 7 9 2 2 1 1

               
9 MERO, Bhubaneswar 4 6 1 2 1 0

               

10 BOBO, Shillong 0 2 0 0 0 1

               
11 Mon-Central, Nagpur 2 2 1 1 1 0

               
12 KGBO, Hyderabad 7 7 3 3 1 1
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13 C&SRO, Coimbatore 9 9 4 4 1 1

               
14 Monitoring(South) 

Bengaluru
3 3 1 1 0 0

               
15 TBDBO, Kolkata 4 6 2 2 0 0

               
  Total 70 70 28 28 8 8

 

2.      Details of office wise distribution of posts of Scientific Cadre is enclosed at Annexure
‘A’.

3.      This has the approval of Chairman, CWC.

 

(Gomathy Jayaraman)
Under Secretary to the Government of India 

Tel No. 011-29583302

Copy to: - 

1. Sr. PPS to Chairman, CWC, New Delhi. 
2. PPS to Member (RM), CWC, New Delhi. 
3. PPS to CE (HRM), CWC, New Delhi. 
4. All Chief Engineers (including field offices), CWC. 
5. Secretary, CWC, New Delhi. 
6. All Superintending Engineers ( field offices), CWC. 
7. Director, RDC-II, New Delhi. 
8. Pay and Accounts, CWC, New Delhi. 
9. Guard File/ Website. 
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ANNEXURE - A 
 

S.No. Name of Office SRA ARO RO 

  
Sanctioned Revised  Sanctioned Revised Sanctioned Revised 

1 IBO, Chandigarh       

 1. Chenab Division, Jammu 2 1 1 1 0 0 

        
2 LGBO, Patna       

 1. LGD-II, Patna 4 3 1 1 0 0 

 2. MGD-II, Varanasi 5 4 1 1 1 1 

        

3 UGBO, Lucknow       

 1. MGD-I, Lucknow 4 3 1 1 0 1 

 2. HGD, Haridwar 2 2 1 1 0 0 

        

4 YBO, Delhi       

 1. UYD, Delhi 6 5 3 2 1 1 

 2. LYD, Agra 2 2 1 1 0 0 

        

5 RM Wing, Delhi       

 1. RDC Dte., Delhi 3 2 2 2 1 1 

        
6 NBO, Bhopal       

 1. ND, Bhopal 2 2 1 1 0 0 

        
7 MTBO, Gandhinagar       

          1.     Mahi Division, 
Gandhinagar 

2 1 1 1 0 0 

           2.      Tapi Division, Surat 2 1 1 1 0 0 

        

8 BBO, Guwahati       

         1.     UBD, Dibrugarh 2 4 1 1 0 0 

         2.     MBD, Guwahati 5 5 1 1 1 1 

        

9 MERO, Bhubaneswar       

          1. ERD, Bhubaneshwar 2 4 0 1 1 0 

          2. MD, Burla (Raipur) 2 2 1 1 0 0 

        

10 BOBO, Shillong       

 1. MD, Shilchar 0 2 0 0 0 1 

        
11 Mon-Central, Nagpur       

 1. WGD, Nagpur 2 2 1 1 1 0 

        
12 KGBO, Hyderabad       

            1.     UGD, Hyderabad 5 5 2 2 1 1 

            2.       UKD, Pune 2 2 1 1 0 0 



        

13 C&SRO, Coimbatore       

             1.      SRD, Coimbatore 5 4 2 2 1 1 

               2.       SWRD, Cochin 2 3 1 1 0 0 

               3.     HD, Chennai  2 2 1 1 0 0 

        
14 Monitoring(South) Bengaluru       

 1. CD, Bangalore 3 3 1 1 0 0 

        
15 TBDBO, Kolkata       

           1.      L.B., Jalpaiguri 2 4 1 1 0 0 

            2.     LGD-III, Behrampore 2 2 1 1 0 0 

 Total 70 70 28 28 8 8 

 


